E-T-A Appareils Electro-Techniques SARL  21 rue Léon Geffroy / Bât A2  F-94400 VITRY SUR SEINE
Description Part Number:
Double Timer Relay DC 24V
Delay ON 2sec / Delay OFF 45sec
TYPE D
DTR-200-004-00-20A
Outline Dimensions
 Pin Configuration
Wiring Diagram : Type D
Function Diagram
Characteristics
Nominal Voltage UN DC 24V Time Tolerance  ± 5%
Operating Voltage UOP V Nominal Current IN NO: 20A / NC: 10A
Change Over
Operating Current IOP 0mA / 100mA Operational Temperature  -40°c...+85°c
Delay ON tdel ON 2sec Life Time  100.000 switches
Delay OFF tdel OFF 45sec
Materials
Baseplate PA66-GF30 Terminals Cu Zn 37 F37
Cap PA66-GF30
Additional Data
In conformity with : ISO 7588 - ISO 8092 EMC DIN 40839 EMC 95/54 EG
PRO 04.80 REV 00  18/03/2015 Produced by : F.Roncoroni
Date : 24/08/2015
Verified by :
Date :